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FY 2012 Board of Directors - Baltimore Federal Executive Board
Officers
Reginald F. Wells, Ph.D.






Chair
Deputy Commissioner Human Resources and Chief Human Capital Officer, 
Social Security Administration
reginald.wells@ssa.gov 

Ms. Charlene R. Ivey






 Vice Chair
Director, Defense Contract Management Agency Maryland

Charlene.ivey@dcma.mil 

Mr. Richard H. Howell






Executive Director

ed.r.howell@verizon.net  



Members & Alternates (alphabetical)
Mr. George W. King






   Immediate Past Chair
Senior Commissioners Representative, Internal Revenue Service Baltimore

George.w.king@irs.gov 
Ms. Evelyn Bonnin








Member
District Director, US Food and Drug Administration

Evelyn.bonnin@fda.hhs.gov
Mr. John Cole (Ms. Jackie Irbey, Acting Director)




Member

Director, Veterans Benefits Academy, Veterans Benefits Administration

John.cole1@va.gov ; jackie.irby@va.gov 
Mr. Gregory L. Collett







Member
District Director, District 6/Baltimore, US Citizenship and Immigration Services

Greg.Collett@dhs.gov 

Ms. Brenda L. Cook








Member
Court Administrator, Baltimore Immigration Court
brenda.l.cook@usdoj.gov 
Colonel Jeremy Martin (Mr. Mike Gannon, Provost, Alternate Member)

Member
Commandant, Defense Information School

jeremy.martin@dinfos.dma.mil ; michael.gannon@dinfos.dma.mil 
Mr. Kenneth P. Gornic







Member

Attorney Advisor, US Army 1st Recruiting Brigade

Kenneth.gornic@usarec.army.mil 

Mr. Leslie Knight








Member

Deputy Director, Administrative Services Group, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
Leslie.knight@cms.hhs.gov 

Mr. Calvin McCormick







Member

Field Office Director, U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Calvin.mccormick@dhs.gov 

 
Captain Richard K. Murphy, USCG (Commander Patrick Dugan, Alternate) 
Member
Commanding Officer, USCG YARD (for all USCG elements)

Richard.k.murphy@uscg.mil  ; Patrick.J.Dugan@uscg.mil 
Ms. Carol Bryant Payne







Member
Field Office Director, Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
carol.b.payhne@hud.gov 

 
Ms. Lisa Portis








Member

District Manager, US Railroad Retirement Board

Lisa.portis@rrb.gov 

COL Edward C. Rothstein, U.S. Army (Mr. John Moeller, Deputy, Alternate)
Ex-Officio

Installation Commander, Fort George G. Meade (FEB Host Agency)
edward.c.rothstein.mil@mail.mil;  john.m.moeller.civ@mail.mil 
Mr. Michael Scheibel







Member

Director, VA Regional Office Baltimore
michael.scheibel@va.gov 
Mr. William Winter








Member

Special Agent in Charge, Office of Investigations, Immigration & Customs Enforcement

William.winter@dhs.gov
Mr. Greg Wright (Ms. Claire Bonner, Alternate)




Member

Realty Services District Manager, General Services Administration
greg.wright@gsa.gov; claire.bonner@gsa.gov 
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